APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TOOWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 10 Distribution to:
‘SUGAR—SA LEM SCHOOL DISTRICT #322 SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH X |OWNER
| 105 WEST CENTER SUGAR-SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT #322 X |ARCHITECT
| SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448 SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448
PERIOD TO: February 28, 2021 DEVELOPER
'FROM CONTRACTOR: | VIA ARCHITECT: - BANK
Headwaters Construction Company JRW & ASSOCIATES CONTRACTOR
639 West 9500 South, Suite #1 1152 BOND AVE. PROJECT NO: 201913
Victor, ID 83455 REXBRUG, IDAHO 83440
CONTRACT FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2020

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet,G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 14,613,441,00
2. Net Change by Change Orders - $ 242,796.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) | $ 14,856,237.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED $ 7.226,609.24
TO DATE
5. RETAINAGE
a. % of Completed Work s | |
(Column D + E on G703) - - - ]
b. % of Stored Material $ i

(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's kngusheslgeesmmn

information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment en TIFFANI S BENNETT

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts hae been NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were fsued andCOMMISSION NUMBER 20191624
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herei s nowMY-COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-19-2025

CONTRACTOR: HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

By F? iv/;(‘?_r\—‘\

Date: 3 / q / 2(
State of: ZM County of: 7_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of W Lﬂ-{

Notary Public: W
My Commission Expires: 7 {q

Total in Column I of G703) 361,330.46 361,330.46

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 6,863,278.78

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (LINE 6 from prior Certificate) P $ 5,938,153.64 |
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 927,125.14
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 7.990,958.22

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in
previoius months by Owner

Total approved this month

TOTALS - -

NET CHANGES BY Change order -

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . T I— A— $927,125.14

(Attach explaination if amount cer nf:ed’ djfelsfl ont .rhe amotint apphed Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

w_ IZATL L

March 17, 2021
T4 /""\’L

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Pay Application 10

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached,

APPLICATION NO;

APPLICATION DATE: February 24, 2021

In tabulations below, amounts are in US Dollars, PERIOD TO: Fehi
Use Column T on Contracts where variable retaina ge [Or line itans may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
A B C D [ E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK 1. . 3 WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED GOy TO FINISH 5%
CONTRACT TO SCHEDULED APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
SUM CONTRACT VALUE (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F) o .
OUSO00 [Preconstruction Services 000000 T0,000.00 T0.000.00 70.000.00 100.00%) 3.500.00
006113 |Payment and Performance Bond - . 9717400 | 234900 99,523.00 97.174.00 - o o 9TITA00 | 97.64%) 2.349.00 4.858.70
007317 [General Liability Insurance 55,532.00 1,268.00 36.800.00 5553200 97.77%)| 1,268.00 2,776.60
010000 [General Conditions 691,776.00 _691,776.00 47,146.80 305, 75,04_ 44.13% IR6,497.96 63.90
GO0DO0 | Winter Conditions "Allowance” 75,000.00 75,000.00 10.004.51 2042.67 1204718 L6.06% 6295382 60236
015626 [Temporary Site Requirements (Fencing) - ~ _23.500.00 . 2350000 ) 1496400 B 14.964.00 63.68%] R.536.00 T48.20)
017123 [Surveying 26,879.00 6000 27,479.00 5.475.23 5475.23 19.93%, 22,003.77 273.76
433000 |Cast-In-Place Conerete 63457700 18.719.00 653,296.00 639,224.14 632404 | 9785% 1407186 31.961.21
033500 |Conerete Floor Finishing 113,829.00 505.00 114,334.00 - 0.00% 14,334.00 -
Q40000 [Unit Masonry 1.802,584.00 11.609.00 1.814,193.00 969.861.58 270,540,00 1,240,401.58 68.37%| a LB
031000 [Metal Fabrications 341.000.00 541.,000.00 407439.95 81,393.80 489.033.75 90.39% 24.451.69
061000 |Rough Carpentry I 1561300 776300 65648372 | 62,935.94 . 71941966 | 9305%| 35.970.98
062000 [Finish Carpentry 28100 10, 00 - D.00% 10,562.00 -
064000 [ Architectural Woodwaork & Finish Carpentry 410,201,00 28,239.00 438,440.00 8,199.00 8,199.00 1.87%) 430,241.00 | 4995
070100 [Damprooling 1006500 250.00 10.315.00 10.065.00 10,065.00 97.58% 25000
072100 [Insulation 391,384.00 17,177.00 408,561.00 10.423.02 T6,000.00 R86,423.02 21,15%) 32213798
074616 [Wall Panels 125,500.00 14,000.00 39,500.00 3.027.40 204339 507079 3.63% 134,429.21
075000 [Roofing, Soffit-Fascia & Rool Aceessorics (§7,768.00)) 2L0,180.00 {1} 100 312,.930.00 IT02%| 532,302.00
076200 [Mise, Sheet Metal Flashing & Trim 337900 90.00 3.469.00 0.00% 3.469.00 -
078400 [Firestopping R.739.00 239.00 8.978.00 (L00% B,978.00 -z =
079200 Hoint Sealants 22,103.00 603,00 22,706.00 0.00% 22,706.00 -
081000 |Doors, Frames & Hardware 159.982.00 13,7500 173,757.00 17,400.00 1740000 | e 136,357.00 870.00
083100 [Access Doors & Panels 4,000.00 S00.00 4.500.00 (.00 4,500.00 3
083300 |Coiling Doors & Grills 200 o 22.318.00 N A (0.00% 22.318.00 =2z !
084100 [Emrances & Storefronts 363.630.00 4,694.00 368.324.00 62,100.00 23,000.00 85,100.00 23.00% 283.224.00 4,255.00
(192116 |Gypsum Board Assemhlics 2801,104.00 9,444.00 289,553.00 L 57,480.00 1985%| 207300 [ 287400
093100 [Acoustical Ceilings 18R.X77.00 11,597.00 200.474.00 nn 173,952.00
096000 [Floaring 109,105.00 5.340.00 114,445.00 il 0.00% 114,445.00 -
(196400 |Wood Flooring 139.800.00 139,800.00 0.00% 139.800.00 2
096700 |Fluid Applied Athletic Floering - . _ a8927.00 48.927.00 R B a - 0.00% 48.927.00 -
(98413 [Acoustical Panels 49.952.00 49,959.00 - 0.00% 44.939.00 -
099000 Py i and Coating 179,694.00 183,194.00 R 0.00% 183,19400 | -
101100 [Visual Display Specialties - Building Specialies 153,050.00 162,285.00 - 0.00% 162,285.00 -
101400 |Signage o o N RO 164.00 876800 | 0.00% ()
105100 {Lockers - Window Coverings 58.079.00 SR079.00 - 0.00% 58,079.00 -
107500 |Flagpules - Site Fumishing 3o6Lo0 | 3,061.00 B - 0.00%| 306100 | -
114000 |Food Serviee Equipment - Allowance 91.453.00 91.453.00 0.00% 91,453.00 -
16600 | Athletic Equipment o - 92.534.00 (21,677.00) T0.857.00 - - 0.00% eSO [ -
133416 |Grandstands & Bleachers 111,900.00 111,900.00 - (.00% 111,900.00 -
210000 |Fire Suppressions Systems - N | (I 294,889.00 15.063.00 30995200 | 13487LT4| 6603960 | 200.911.34 64.82% 10904066 | 7
220000 |Plumbing 498,000.00 5.000.00 S03.000,00 145,500 00 30,000.00 175,500.00 34.89% 8,775.00
230000 |HVAC $83,800.00 19,69%.00 90349800 586.180.25 53.750.00 63993025 70.83% . 3199651
232100 [Hyrdromic Systems 336,232.00 AM0.00 337,152.00 39,500.00 39,500.00 11.72% 1.975.00
260000 |Electrical L244770.00 | (1144900)) 123332000 [ 67742507 | 59.200.00 73662517 | 59.73%| 496,695.83 3683126
260000 |Power Company Allowance 20,000.00 20,000.00 - 0.00%, 20.000.00 -
310000 | Earthwork 1.038,898.00 38,775.00 1,077,673.00 899,071.09 N - o BY90TI09 | 8343%) 178,601.91 44,953,55
321216 |Asphalt Paving 232,275.00 - 0.00% 232,275.00 -
| Site Conere = 305.080.00 R - |11 o s 0.00% . -
329000 Lanclscaping & [rrigation 179, 140.00 (45000, 178,690.00 - 0.00%| -
710000 | Contractor Controlled Continpency 21920240 4.013.00 masm | B S N X1
RO00DG0 (| Contractor Fee 5592,000.00 10,500.00 244,132.00 33.200.00 277,332.00 46.00% 13.866.60)
) B Total Construction Costs| 100 | 24279600 | - 8004 975,921,20 7.226,609.24 48.64% 7.629,627.76
_|CHANGE ORDERS I e = _— = e
CO-01 -8273, 716,00 -CR'%s 1,2,3,4,5 .6, 7,8, 9, L ] =
~ |cowr-swewp0-crs B I | - - o
GRAND TOTALS 14,613.441.00 242,796.00 14.856,237.00 6.250,688.04 975.921.20 7.226.609.24 48.64% 7.629,627.76 361.330.46

Pay Application 10

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page2 OF 2



